



AUTISM GUERNSEY LOTTERY TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The object of the Autism Guernsey Lottery is to ensure the sustainability of the Charity.
- Anyone over the age of 16 may subscribe for a number at £5 per month or £60 per annum. An application form must be completed and more than one number may be subscribed for, but each entry must have an individual form. A unique number(s) will be issued to you via email or post.
- 3. Payments must be made by standing order on the 1st of each month for a minimum of one year or by one annual payment by standing order or cheque made payable to Autism Guernsey.
- All subscribed numbers will be entered into a monthly draw as long as payment has been made for that month in advance of the date of the draw.
- 5. The draw will take place on the 28th of each month in the presence of two people: either the Autism Guernsey Office Manager and the promoter, or in their absence a member of Autism Guernsey Staff.
- Prizes will be 1 x £100, 1 x £50 and 2 x £25 per month. The number of prizes will increase as more people sign up. However, should the monthly numbers then decrease, the cash prizes will revert back to the original levels accordingly.
- The monthly draws will commence on 28th September, 2016 providing 50 tickets have been sold.
- 8. If the total of subscribed numbers falls below 50, the lottery will be cancelled and outstanding subscription monies will be returned.

- 9. If any subscriber cancels their number or fails to pay the monthly subscription, Autism Guernsey reserves the right to re-issue that number.
- 10. Results will be published on the Autism Guernsey website (www.autismguernsey.org.gg/lottery), Autism Guernsey Facebook page and emailed out to all subscribers each month.
- 11. Payment of prizes will be made by cheque and sent to the address on the application form or as updated.
- 12. If a winner cannot be contacted, the winnings will be donated to Autism Guernsey funds six months after the date of the relevant draw.

Promoter: Gillian Clark, Tel: 07781 436360.

The Autism Guernsey Lottery is registered with The Committee for Home Affairs, acting in accordance with the provisions of The Gambling (Gaming and Lotteries) Ordinance, 1991. Permit number 30/2016.

Autism Guernsey

Suite 1, Cranwell House, Route du Picquerel, L'Islet, St. Sampson, Guernsey, GY2 4SD Tel: 01481 245272 Email: office@autismguernsey.org.gg Charity number CH 419

